

PATRICK F. GILL WOODBURY COUNTY AUDITOR & RECORDER & COMM. OF ELECTIONS 1-16-18 15A

2018 JAN 24 AM 8 55

## WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA CONTRACT

Project No Garretson Drainage Ditch Repair County Woodbury	
THIS AGREEMENT made and entered by and between Woodbury County, Iowa, by its Board of Superviso	ors consisting of the
following members: Rocky De Witt, Matthew Ung, Jeremy Taylor, Marty Pottebaum and Keith Radig, Contracting Authority, and	nd Soil Solutions LLC
Onawa, IA, Contractor. WITNESSETH: That the Contractor, for and in consideration of	
Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Fourty Six and Ten No/100	(\$14,446.10)
payable as set forth in the specifications constituting a part of this contract, hereby agrees to construct in accordance with the plans	s and specifications
therefore, and in the locations designated in the notice to bidders, the various items of work as follows:	
Item No. Item Quantity Unit Price	Amount
Project: Haskell Ave. Bridge Removal Group 1	
1.       Class 10 Channel       152       C.Y.       \$ 4.35         2.       Class E Revetment       51.85       Ton       51.85	\$ 661.00 \$ 13,169.90
2. Class E Revetment 51.85 10n 51.85 3. Mobilization 1 L.S. 615.00	5,000.00
TOTAL BID	\$14,446.10
That in consideration of the foregoing, the Contracting Authority hereby agrees to pay the Contractor, promptly and according for the specifications the amounts set forth, subject to the conditions as set forth in the specifications.  That it is mutually understood and agreed by the parties hereto that the notice to bidders, the proposal, the specifications are and constitute the basis of contract between the parties hereto.  That it is further understood and agreed by the parties of this contract that the above work shall be commenced and co	s for Project and the general and detailed
February 28, 2018	
That time is the essence of this contract and that said contract contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the	ne parties hereto.
It is further understood that the Contractor consents to the jurisdiction of the courts of Iowa to hear, determine, and rend	der judgment as to any
	, ,
controversy arising hereunder.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have set their hands for the purposes herein expressed to this and three oth	ner instruments of like tenor.
Approved:  Approved:  By  By	
Contractor: Soil Solutions LLC  Contracting Authority: Woodbury Cour	inty Board Chairperson
Date 1-18-2018 Date 1-16-18	